504922983 05/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4969729

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
RICHARD FRANK PEA	RLMAN			05/21/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	SPIREON, INC.				
Street Address:	16802 AS	6802 ASTON AVENUE			
City:	IRVINE	IRVINE			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92606-4832				
	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:(865)		65)523-4478			
		he a mapil adduces final, if the			
-	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it wi 555464305			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; 1 86 m	if that is unsuccessful, it wi 655464305 napoleon@Luedeka.com	ill be sent via U		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; 1 86 m LL	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 655464305 napoleon@Luedeka.com JEDEKA NEELY GROUP P.C	ill be sent via U		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 1 86 m LL P.	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 655464305 napoleon@Luedeka.com JEDEKA NEELY GROUP P.C .O. BOX 1871	i ll be sent via U s C.		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 1 86 m LL P.	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 655464305 napoleon@Luedeka.com JEDEKA NEELY GROUP P.C	i ll be sent via U s C.		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 1 86 m LL P. KI	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 655464305 napoleon@Luedeka.com JEDEKA NEELY GROUP P.C .O. BOX 1871	i ll be sent via U s C.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 1 86 m LL P. KI	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 555464305 napoleon@Luedeka.com JEDEKA NEELY GROUP P.C .O. BOX 1871 NOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 379	i ll be sent via U s C.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 1 86 m LL P. KI	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 555464305 napoleon@Luedeka.com JEDEKA NEELY GROUP P.C .O. BOX 1871 NOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 379 72869.US	i ll be sent via U s C.		

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Richard Frank Pearlman**, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Spireon**, **Inc.**, a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 16802 Aston Avenue, Irvine, California 92606-4832 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

- () which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
- (X) which was filed on September 19, 2014, and assigned Serial No. 14/490,694,

and is entitled INSURANCE RATE OPTIMIZATION THROUGH DRIVER BEHAVIOR MONITORING, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Subject Matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Subject Matter in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Subject Matter; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Subject Matter and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Subject Matter and for vesting title to said Subject Matter and all applications to patents and all patents on said Subject Matter, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signed by Witnes

RECORDED: 05/21/2018